
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07214041 

Name of Company 

Fever Marketing Limited 

We 

Peter John Windatt, 2nd Floor, Elm House, Woodlands Business Park, Linford Wood West, 

Milton Keynes, MK14 6FG 

John Willam Rimmer, 2nd Floor, Elm House, Woodlands Business Park, Linford Wood West, 

Milton Keynes, MK14 6FG 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 12/02/2015 

Signed =a Date 12 February 2015 

BRI Business Recovery & Insolvency . 

2nd Floor, Elm House For ee Use 
Woodlands Business Park Insolvency Section Post Room 

Linford Wood West 
Milton Keynes 

MK14 6FG x 
“4 

Ref 6522H/PJW/JWR/SB/SA/DMH e 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow ° tw)o2R018 #189 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Fever Marketing Limited 

on the 12 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name RENTAMIN — hobenT —_ERGEAY 

Signed ——— 

Dated ir Jo2 fis 



Fever Marketing Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Bank loan 199 00 199 00 

Office Furniture & Equipment 942 00 1,200 00 

Website and Logo 2,333 00 1,500 00 

WIP 2,300 00 2,500 00 

Book Debts 7,512 00 6,760 00 

Cash at Bank 3,494 00 3,494 00 

intangible Assets - Goodwill 9,145 00 NIL 

Director's Loan Accounts 31,091 00 31,091 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ~ 46,744 00 

Signature fibiiceae 
——— 

Date Rfefis



Fever Marketing Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 46,744 00 

Liabilites 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees’ Wage Arrears and Holiday Pay 6,635 00 
__ 6,635 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 40,109 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
~ 40,109 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) . NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 40,109 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated defictency/surplus of assets after floating charges 40,109 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 40,109 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 60,924 00 

Employees - Redundancy 3,723 00 
Employees - Pay in lieu of notice 5,250 00 

Employees -Wage arrears non-preferential 40,812 00 
_ 80,709 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (40,600 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (40,600 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 306 00 

306 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 40,906 00) 
SEE te 

Signature Le Date fof Ss


